

## SCHEDULE

### **Employment Rights Act 1996**

4. In section 203(2)(f)**(1)**—
  - (a) in paragraph (i) for “paragraph (d)” substitute “paragraph (b)”;
  - (b) in paragraph (ii) for “paragraph (h)” substitute “paragraph (l)”;
  - (c) in paragraph (iii) for “paragraph (i)” substitute “paragraph (m)”;
  - (d) omit paragraph (iv).

---

**(1)** Section 203(f) was amended by [S.I. 2002/2034](#).